		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	DATE SU	
CORRECT	ENCIES AND PLAN OF ION	NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	S:	COMPLETED:	
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/2	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 000	Initial Comments		D 000			
		ure Section conducted an annual 2022 through October 13, 2022.				
	10A NCAC 13F .0703(a	a) Tuberculosis Test				
D 0235	10A NCAC 13F .0703(a	a) Tuberculosis Test	D 0235			
	resident shall be teste compliance with the c Commission for Public	an adult care home, each d for tuberculosis disease in ontrol measures adopted by the Health as specified in 10A NCAC ubsequent amendments and				
	failed to ensure 2 of 5 tested for Tuberculosi	ws and interviews, the facility sampled residents (#2, #3) were s (TB) disease in compliance with e Commission for Public Health.				
	The findings are:					
	revealed:					
	Review of Resident #2 Power of attorney on	's Resident Register signed by her 07/12/17 revealed:				
PR∩V	IDER LICENSEE OR LICEN	NSFE DESIGNEE'S SIGNATURE	-	TITI F DAT	·F	

					_	
		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECT		NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G:	COMPLET	IED:
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	<u>. </u>	
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
PREFIX			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI	Ē	
				DEFICIENCY)		
D 0235	Continued From Page	1	D 0235			
D 0233			D 0233			
	-There was document private residence.	ation she was admitted from a				
	T .	ion date documented.				
		·				
	was not dated reveale	's addendum to FL-2 form that				
		ation a tuberculosis skin test was				
		17 with negative results. (It was				
	not documented whe	ther the date was for placement				
	_	entation of a second TB skin test				
		in the designated area on the				
	form.					
		e Care Services Manager (CSM) on				
	10/13/22 at 4:43pm re-Resident #2 had beer	evealed: n at the facility when it was owned				
	by another corporation	-				
		dent #2 has a 2 step TB skin test				
	upon admission, but i	t was not available on her record.				
	-It was her responsibil	ity to ensure 2 step TB skin tests				
		dmission, however Resident #2				
	was admitted so long old record.	ago, it could have been filed in an				
	ola record.					
		h the CSM on 10/13/22 at				
	10:00am and 5:15pm.					
	Refer to interview wit	h the Executive Director (ED) on				
	10/13/22 at 5:36pm.					

		NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SUI COMPLE ⁻ 10/13/2:	TED:
NAME OF	PROVIDER		B. WING RESS. CITY. S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord		1501 Zion Church Ro				
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E REGULATORY OR LS	E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE
D 0235	revealed diagnoses in and hyperlipidemia. Review of Resident #3 resident was admitted Review of Resident #3 -Resident #3 had an in was read as negative of the resident #3 record resecond TB skin test was linterview with Care Sc 10/13/22 at 7:35am resome records had no records and were availed and said that she did in Refer to interview with 10:00am and 5:15pm.	#3's current FL2 dated 9/27/22 cluded diabetes, hypertension, I's Resident Register revealed the don 03/08/21 from home. I's record on 10/13/22 revealed: Initial TB skin test on 03/08/21 that on 03/10/21. Evealed that no documentation of as completed. Ervices Manager (CSM) on evealed: It been filed into resident's ilable on the computer. Resident #3's 2 nd step TB skin test not have it. In the CSM on 10/13/22 at				

DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT			MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
OF DEFICI CORRECTI	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3:	COMPLET	ED:
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDF	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		COMPLETE
PREFIX			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		
D 0235	Continued From Page	3	D 0235			
0233	eontinaea i i oni i age		0233			
	10/13/22 at 10:00am -It was her responsibitests with results in thad overlooked that the missing and not doneShe performed chart overlooked that the Tavailable. Interview with the Exact 5:36pm revealed: -He was not aware the have TB skin tests resulted per guidelineHe expected chart au and for errors such as be corrected by being repeated to ensure cosafety.	audits every 6 months and had B tests for the residents were not ecutive Director (ED) on 10/13/22 at Residents #2 and #3 did not ulted in their records as required. M's responsibility to ensure skin tests performed and es upon admission. Idits to be performed every month missing results for TB skin tests to be resulted in a timely manner or empliance for resident health				
D 0255		b) Resident Assessment	D 0255			
	10A NCAC 13F .0801(I	o) Resident Assessment				
	resident is completed admission and at leas assessment instrumen or an instrument appr	ssure an assessment of each within 30 days following t annually thereafter using an an established by the Department roved by the Department based st the same information as				
PROV	IDER LICENSEE OR LICEI	NSEE DESIGNEE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE DAT	E.	

STATE FORM – DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

		T	1			
		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	
CORRECT		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	5:	COMPLET	ED:
0011112011		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
PREFIX	DEFICIENCY MUST B	SE PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI	E	
				DEFICIENCY)		
D 02FF	Continued From Dago	4	D 0355			
D 0255	Continued From Page	4	D 0255			
	="	lished instrument. The				
		ipleted within 30 days following				
		ly thereafter shall be a functional nine a resident's level of				
		psychosocial well-being,				
	_	hysical functioning in activities of				
	-	of daily living are bathing,				
		giene, ambulation or locomotion,				
		and eating. The assessment shall				
		t requires referral to the rother licensed health care				
		of mental health, developmental				
		ce abuse services or community				
	resource.					
	Based on record revie	ws and interviews, the facility				
		sampled residents (#5) had a				
	care plan completed v	vithin 30 days of admission.				
	The findings are:					
	Daview of David 197	//				
	Review of Resident #5 revealed:	s's current FL2 dated 08/10/22				
		ementia, urinary tract infection				
	(UTI), anemia, congest	tive heart failure (CHF), chronic				
		aphasia, and hypothyroidism.				
	 The resident was sem and/or wheelchair. 	ni-ambulatory using a walker				
		stantly disoriented and				
	incontinent of the bla	dder.				
	-The resident was adn 07/29/22.	nitted to the special care unit on				
	•		1			1

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECTION		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	5:		
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	`	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 0255	Continued From Page	5	D 0255			
D 0255	Review of Resident #5 04/08/22 revealed: -The resident was admiside of the facility on Control of the resident was forgother esident was forgother esident was forgother esident required ambulatory residentThe resident required assistive devices that reactivities of daily other activities of daily oth	nitted to the Assisted Living (AL) 04/08/22. getful and required reminders. It's Licensed Health Professional ment dated 8/17/22 revealed: It assistance transferring as a semi- It assistance with ambulation using required physical assistance. It's for bathing, dressing, and all y living (ADLs). It's facility record revealed there able. It's facility record revealed there able. It's eservices Manager (CSM) on evealed: It's to ensure a care plan was esident within 30 days of ly thereafter unless there was a last Resident #5 did not have a laded leave from March 2022 It's was initially				

DHSR LIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	RVEY
		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G:	COMPLET	ΓED:
CORRECTI		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER		_	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
	earlier that year no lot she was unsure why the for Resident #5It was her responsibilishe usually did them eunsure when they were. She was not sure why did not have a care platoverlooked. Interview with the Execute at 5:36pm revealed: -It was the CSM's respond a care plan in place.	existe had not realized Resident #5 an and it must have been ecutive Director (ED) on 10/13/22 consibility to ensure all residents are per guidelines.				
	plan completed or in p 04/08/22Residents were expect within 30-days of adm unless there was a sign care plan would be constaff could reference the of the resident and can safelyHe expected chart aud monthly and was not a every six months by the -He expected chart aud so that missing documents.	dits to be completed by the CSM rentation and resident needs d corrected as soon as possible to				

TITLE

PROVIDER LICENSEE OR LICENSEE DESIGNEE'S SIGNATURE

DATE

			MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECTION		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G:	COMPLET	
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	<u> </u>
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	`	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
IAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	_	
D 0271	Continued From Page	7	D 0271			
	10A NCAC 13F .0901(b) Personal Care and Supervision				
	10A NCAC 13F .0901 P	Personal Care and Supervision				
	(b) Staff shall provide	supervision of residents in				
	accordance with each plan and current symp	resident's assessed needs, care otoms.				
	This rule is not met as	evidenced by:				
	TYPE A1 VIOLATION	·				
	Based on observations, interviews, and record reviews, the facility failed to provide supervision for 2 of 5 sampled residents (#1, #2) related to a resident having multiple falls, one of which resulted in a closed head					
	unwitnessed falls (#1).	nd resident with multiple				
	The findings are:					
	Response Policy dated -Staff should documer ensure continued residual Short Term Health Moassessment, etc.) -Staff should documer prevent further falls to	s Emergency Resident Fall d 03/01/22 revealed: nt remedial measures taken to dent safety (i.e. frequent checks, onitor, Physical Therapy nt measures or interventions to be added to Short Term Health tiated Service Agreement.				

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF COMPLETED: A. BUILDING: B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Concord Place 1501 Zion Church Road, Concord, NC, 28025 ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH PREFIX DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-DATE	DUCD LIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIDLE	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SIII	DI/EV
NAME OF PROVIDER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JIP CODE 1501 Zion Church Road, Concord, NC, 28025 ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DO 271 Continued From Page 8 DO 271 TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS REFERN CED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DATE TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS REFERN CED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS REFERN CED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS REFERN CED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS REFERN CED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS TAG TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS TAG TAG CORRECTION SHOULD RECKONS T				IVIOLITELE	CONSTRUCTION		
NAME OF PROVIDER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Concord Place 1501 Zion Church Road, Concord, NC, 28025 ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DO271 Continued From Page 8 Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: -Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident this is or her headResidents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff inflicutly swaking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff inflicutly swaking, individually speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbress, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was onbluatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of date of admission.				A. BUILDING	5:		
CONCORD Place 1501 ZION CHURCH ROAD, CONCORD, NC, 28025 ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH PREFIX DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From Page 8 Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: -Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her headResidents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nause or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.						10/13/2	2
ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From Page 8 Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her head. Residents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss. She was continent of bowel and bladder. She was ambulatory without an assistive device. She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly dispriented. There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2'S Resident Register revealed: There was no documentation of date of admission.	NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DO271 Continued From Page 8 Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her head. Residents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss. She was continent of bowel and bladder. She was ambulatory without an assistive device. She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented. There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: There was no documentation of date of admission.	Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) D 0271 Continued From Page 8 Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: -Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her headResidents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty peaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladder: -She was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.	ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
D 0271 Continued From Page 8 Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her head. Residents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss. She was continent of bowel and bladder. She was ambulatory without an assistive device. She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented. There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: There was no documentation of date of admission.	PREFIX	DEFICIENCY MUST B	SE PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE
D 0271 Continued From Page 8 Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her head. Residents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficutly waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficutly speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss. She was continent of bowel and bladder. She was ambulatory without an assistive device. She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented. There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: There was no documentation of date of admission.	TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			E	
Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: -Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her headResidents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.					DEFICIENCY)		
Review of the facility's Head Injury Monitoring Plan revealed: -Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her headResidents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.	D 0274	Continued From Dage	0	D 0271	T		
revealed: -Instructions included monitoring for signs of serious injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her headResidents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.	D 02/1	Continued From Page	0	D 02/1			
injury no less than one every shift for 72 hours following any injury when a resident hit his or her head. Residents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1.Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.		=	s Head Injury Monitoring Plan				
following any injury when a resident hit his or her head. Residents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss. She was continent of bowel and bladder. She was ambulatory without an assistive device. She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented. There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: There was no documentation of date of admission.							
Residents should be monitored for loss of or change in consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss She was continent of bowel and bladder She was ambulatory without an assistive device She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.		• •	-				
consciousness, unusual drowsiness, difficulty waking, headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss. - She was continent of bowel and bladder. - She was ambulatory without an assistive device. - She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented. - There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.							
headache or head pain that did not improve within 4 hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss She was continent of bowel and bladder She was ambulatory without an assistive device She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.			_				
hours of a head injury, stiff neck, blurred/double vision, slow or slurred speech, difficulty speaking, dizziness, poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss She was continent of bowel and bladder She was ambulatory without an assistive device She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.							
poor coordination, staggering, weakness, tingling, numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss She was continent of bowel and bladder She was ambulatory without an assistive device She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.		-					
numbness, falling, abnormal behavior, irritability, confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1.Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.		slow or slurred speech	n, difficulty speaking, dizziness,				
confusion, restlessness, depression, memory loss, personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss She was continent of bowel and bladder She was ambulatory without an assistive device She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.		poor coordination, sta	nggering, weakness, tingling,				
personality change, decreased breathing rate, low blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1. Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss She was continent of bowel and bladder She was ambulatory without an assistive device She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.							
blood pressure bleeding or fluid drainage from the ears, nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1.Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: - Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory loss She was continent of bowel and bladder She was ambulatory without an assistive device She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disoriented There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: - There was no documentation of date of admission.							
nose or head, nausea or vomiting, swelling, bruising or depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1.Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.		· -					
depression at the site of injury, seizure and unequal pupal size. 1.Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.			_				
1.Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.							
1.Review of Resident #2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22 revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.			or injury, seizure and unequal				
revealed: -Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.		pupai size.					
-Diagnoses included depression, anemia, vitamin D deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.			#2's current FL-2 dated 07/12/22				
deficiency and memory lossShe was continent of bowel and bladderShe was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.			epression, anemia, vitamin D				
-She was ambulatory without an assistive deviceShe had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.		_	•				
-She had a history of wandering behaviors and was constantly disorientedThere was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.		-She was continent of	bowel and bladder.				
constantly disoriented. -There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.		-She was ambulatory	without an assistive device.				
-There was no documentation of current or recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.							
recommended level of care. Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.							
Review of Resident #2's Resident Register revealed: -There was no documentation of date of admission.							
-There was no documentation of date of admission.		recommended level o	t care.				
-There was no documentation of date of admission.		Review of Resident #2	's Resident Register revealed				
			_				

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECTION			A. BUILDING	G:		
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	<u> </u>
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDF	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	9	D 0271			
J 0271	Review of Resident #2 07/22/22 revealed: -She was independent -She required supervis -She required limited a dressing and grooming -She required extensive bathingShe was forgetful and Observation of Reside revealed: -There was extensive y around her right eye ti cheek and up into her -There was a healing a her right eyeShe did not know how did not remember falli a. Review of Resident 06/07/22 at 11:03am floor in the common a Review of Resident #2 incident and accident	's current care plan dated with eating and transfers. sion from staff for ambulation. assistance from staff for toileting, g. re assistance from staff for I needed reminders from staff. Int #2 on 10/12/22 at 9:45am yellow and purple discoloration hat extended down over her hairline. brasion over the brow bone of wher face became bruised and ing. #2's progress note dated revealed she was observed on the rea with no apparent injuries. 's record revealed there was no				

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		HAL-013-045	A. BUILDING B. WING	CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/13/22	
	PROVIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord		1501 Zion Church Ro	1			
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	o6/10/22 at 2:39am re-Resident #2 was foun of her roomResident #2 initially of complaining of chest persident #2 began coof her neck and should services (EMS) was can review of Resident #2 local hospital emerger o6/10/22 revealed shounwitnessed fall with primary care provider review of Resident #2 at 6:13am revealed should be review of Resident #2 at 4:00pm revealed: -Resident #2 was having directly was having directly at 4:00pm revealed: -Resident #2 was having directly at 4:00pm revealed: -Resident #2 was having directly and gave an order for bearing until results was having until results was having until results was having directly and gave an order for bearing until results was having until results was ha	at #2's progress note dated evealed: Indiving on her back in the middle devealed: Id lying on her back in the middle devealed: Id lying on her back in the middle devealed hitting her head but began bain and then began vomiting. In plaining of pain along the back ders and emergency medical development (ED) dated evas seen for trauma from an instructions to follow-up with her (PCP). It's progress note dated 06/13/22 the complained of pain in her right efficulty walking. It's progress note dated 06/15/22 and difficulty transferring and of daily living at baseline. In x-ray of her right distal femur Resident #2 to be non-weight	D 0271			

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HAL-013-045		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/13/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH SE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	incident and accident documentation of inte 06/10/22. c. Review of Resident 06/28/22 at 11:18am her bathroom floor will revealed to following the fall on 0 d. Review of Resident revealed: -Resident #2 had an ure 11:10amShe required treatment evaluationHead injury monitoring Taken to Prevent Recurrence and the progress note or other following the fall on 0 de. Review of Resident #2 progress note or other following the fall on 0 de. Review of Resident #2 progress note or other following the fall on 0 de. Review of Resident #2 progress note or other following the fall on 0 de. Review of Resident #2 progress note or other following the fall on 0 de. Review of Resident #2 progress note or other following the fall on 0 de. Review of Resident #2 was discontinuous fall of the progress of the fall on	It's record revealed there was no (I/A) report or other erventions following the fall on #2's progress note dated revealed she was found sitting on ith no apparent injuries. It's record revealed there was no cumentation of interventions 6/28/22. It #2's I/A report dated 07/13/22 mwitnessed fall in the hallway at ent and was sent to the ED for ang was documented in the Steps arrence section of the report. It's record revealed there was no redocumentation of interventions 7/13/22. It #2's progress note dated revealed: Inwitnessed fall at 11:10am. It wore dlying in the hallway with	D 0271			

		T	1		1		
			MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF		
CORRECTI	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G:	COMPLET	ED:	
CORRECTI	ON	HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	13/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE			
Concord Place 1501 Zion Church Ro			ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025			
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE	
PREFIX	DEFICIENCY MUST B	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	Ī		
D 0271	Continued From Page	12	D 0271				
	Review of Resident #2 revealed:	's I/A report dated 07/16/22					
		erved lying on the floor of the					
	hallwayShe complained of he	ead pain and sent to the local					
	hospital ED.	p					
		ng was documented in the Steps					
	Taken to Prevent Recu	urrence section of the report.					
	Review of Resident #2	e's record revealed there was no					
		of interventions following the fall					
		?'s discharge instructions from the					
	•	d 07/16/22 revealed she was					
	follow-up with her PC	ed due to a fall with instructions to P.					
		#2's physician fax order sheet					
	dated 08/22/22 revea	led: area over both knees.					
		was the size of a fifty-cent piece.					
		d was the size of a quarter.					
		wounds were reddened.					
	-Staff also observed b	_					
		ole to explain what happened. hat Resident #2 was to be seen					
	the following day for a						
	Review of Resident #2	's record revealed there was no					
		ort or other documentation of					
	interventions followin	g the fall on 08/22/22.					

	ITED USE STATEMENT ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU COMPLE	
CORRECT	ION	HAL-013-045	A. BUILDIN	G:	10/13/2	2
NIANAE OE	DDO//IDED		B. WING	TATE ZID CODE	10, 10, 1	
	PROVIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		_
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	•	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	13	D 0271			
D 0271	08/30/22 at 11:04pm -Resident #2 was discrifloor next to her bedShe could not remem -She denied pain. Review of Resident #2 revealed: -Resident #2 was four 11:00pmShe denied hitting he how she fellThere were no appar -There was no docum Steps Taken to Prever report. h. Review of Resident 09/03/22 at 9:25pm r -Resident #2 was discribed bed in her apartm -She reported that she into bedResident #2 denied h -She had a scrape on land bandaging.	#2's progress note dated revealed: overed lying on her apartment other how she fell. 2's I/A report dated 08/30/22 and on the floor at her bedside at the head but could not remember ent injuries. entation of interventions in the off Recurrence section of the evealed: overed on her knees holding onto the lost her balance trying to get itting her head. The her knee that required cleaning the second of the event in the head.	D 0271			
	revealed:	2's I/A report dated 09/03/22 erved on her knees holding onto				
		er balance trying to get into bed.				

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	
CORRECT		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	5:		
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	14	D 0271			
D 0271	-She had a scrape on h-She did not require transhe to Prevent Recursive Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken	ner knee. leatment. leatme				

		T	I		L		
	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF		
CORRECT	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G:	COMPLET	ED:	
COMMECT		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	10/13/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI		TATE, ZIP CODE	I.		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025			
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE	
PREFIX		BE PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
D 0271	Continued From Page	15	D 0271				
	Resident #2 was moni	itored at 4:00am, 10:00am and					
		there was no documentation					
	Resident #2 was moni						
	-There were no abnor	mal findings documented.					
	j. Review of Resident	#2's progress note dated					
	09/10/22 at 12:41am	revealed:					
		overed in the floor of her					
	apartment.						
	-She could not recall r she hit her head.	now she fell but was able to say					
		ocal hospital ED for evaluation.					
	Review of Resident #2 revealed:	2's I/A report dated 09/10/22					
	II	nd on the floor of her apartment.					
	-She was unable to re her head.	call how she fell but said she hit					
	-She required treatme hospital ED for evalua	ent and was sent to the local					
		ng was documented as step taken					
	to prevent recurrence						
	Review of Resident #2	2's after visit summary from the					
	-	d 09/10/22 revealed she was seen					
		arged the same day with a					
	diagnosis of closed he	ead injury.					
	Review of Resident #2	2's progress note dated 09/11/22					
		ne had a large bruise on her left					
	hip from a previous fa	_					

OF DEFIC	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:	MULTIPLE (A. BUILDIN	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU COMPLE	
CORRECT	ION	HAL-013-045	B. WING			2
NAME OF	PROVIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E REGULATORY OR LS	E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	other documentation on 09/11/22. Review of Resident #2 PCP dated 09/13/22 r-Resident #2 was seer-Instructions were give that was found because the past 3 months" are she was consistent in There was an order to thin the blood because k. Review of Resident 09/22/22 at 10:09am 12:15am with no apparate revealed: Resident #2 was four-Resident #2 revealed: Review of Resident #2 revealed: Resident fell but did in There were no injuries-The PCP responded by	It's record revealed there was no of interventions following the fall of intervention of the intervention of the intervention of the increase in falls. #2's progress note dated revealed she fell on 09/21/22 at arent injury. 2's I/A report dated 09/21/22 and on the floor of her bedroom. It remember how she fell. The entinguries of the report. It's fax order sheet dated 09/21/22 and the how she fell.				

DATE

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECTION		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	5:	COMPLET	ED:
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF F	PROVIDER	STREET ADDF	ESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
		·		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	-	COMPLETE
			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	_	
D 0271	Continued From Page	17	D 0271			
D 0271	_		D 0271			
	i. Review of Resident : 09/23/22 at 11:07pm	#2's progress note dated revealed:				
		ulating in the hall and was				
	observed losing her ba	alance. he railing and again on the wall				
	after she landed on th					
	-She was sent to the lo	ocal hospital ED for evaluation.				
	Review of Resident #2	's I/A report dated 09/23/22				
	revealed:					
	-Resident #2 was obse while walking in the h	erved by staff to lose her balance allway.				
	_	iking her head on the railing and				
	-She required treatme hospital ED for evalua	nt and was sent to the local tion.				
		ng and resident counseling were				
	Prevent Recurrence se	umented in the Steps Taken to ection of the report.				
	Review of Resident #2 local hospital ED dated	's after visit summary from the				
	•	ıma and discharged with a				
	diagnosis of unwitness					
	-Computed tomograpl head and cervical spin	hy was ordered for her pelvis,				
		nd pelvis were ordered.				
	Review of Resident #2 injury 09/23/22 reveal	's Head Injury Monitoring Plan for				
		itored at 11:00pm on 09/23/22.				
	-Resident #2 was mon	itored at 6:30pm on 09/24/22.				
				1		

		,				
			MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
		NUMBER:	A. BUII DING	ā:	COMPLET	ED:
CORRECT	ION	HAL-013-045			10/13/22	2
			B. WING	-	-, -,	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
PREFIX	DEFICIENCY MUST B	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
				DEFICIENCY)		
D 0274	Continued From Done	10	D 0374	T		
D 0271	Continued From Page	18	D 0271			
		itored at 2:00pm on 09/25/22;				
		ntation Resident #2 was				
	monitored on 1 st or 3 rd shift.					
		itored at 2:00am, 10:00am, and there was no documentation				
	Resident #2 was moni					
		nitored at 6:00pm on 09/27/22;				
		ntation Resident #2 was				
	monitored on 1st shift	or 3 rd shift.				
		itored at 5:15 (am or pm not				
	specified) and 10:00ar					
	-There were no abnor	mal findings documented.				
		t #2's progress note dated				
	10/05/22 at 10:44pm					
	at the bedside.	nd on the floor of her apartment				
	-The medication aide	(MA) noticed a knot on the right				
		orehead above the brow bone.				
	-	ned of pain over the injury.				
		able to recall how she fell.				
	-She was sent to the id	ocal hospital ED for evaluation.				
	Review of Resident #2 revealed:	s I/A report dated 10/05/22				
	-Resident #2 was obse	erved lying on the floor at her				
		ng on the right side of her head				
	about the brow bone.					
	-Resident #2 complain	ned of soreness on her head.				
	II	ocal hospital ED for evaluation.				
		ng was the intervention				
		eps Taken to Prevent Recurrence				
	section of the report.					
	L		L	1		

		I	l – . – .		L	
		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	
CORRECTION		INDIVIDER.	A. BUILDING	5:	COMPLE	IED.
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID	SUMMARY STATEMI	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
PREFIX	DEFICIENCY MUST B	E PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	E	
D 0274	Continued From Dogo	10	D 0274			
D 0271	Continued From Page		D 0271			
		's after visit summary from the				
	local hospital dated 10	J/05/22 revealed: I for trauma due to a fall.				
		hy was ordered for her abdomen				
	and pelvis, chest, head	-				
	_	vith a diagnosis of hematoma of				
	-	atoma is a pool of mostly clotted				
	vessel that was damag	sue as a result of a broken blood ged by an injury.)				
	Review of Resident #2 injury 10/05/22 reveal	's Head Injury Monitoring Plan for				
		itored at 10:00am, and 9:00pm				
		as no documentation Resident #2				
	was monitored on 2 nd					
		itored at 4:00pm, and 11:30pm				
	was monitored on 1 st	as no documentation Resident #2				
		itored at 2:00pm and 6:00pm on				
	10/08/22; there was n was monitored on 1st s	no documentation Resident #2				
		itored at 4:00pm, and 8:00pm on				
		no documentation Resident #2				
	was monitored on 1st s					
		itored at 9:00am on 10/10/22; ntation Resident #2 was				
	monitored on 2 nd shift					
		mal findings documented.				
		nt #2's power of attorney (POA)				
	on 10/13/22 at 3:44pr					
		ies of falls that were sudden and entia progressing rapidly, so he				
	was not concerned wi					

TITLE

DATE

STATE FORM – DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

DUCDIIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIDLE	ONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	DVEV
		NUMBER:			COMPLET	
CORRECTI	ON		A. BUILDING	5:		
			B. WING		10/13/22	<u>Z</u>
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	•	COMPLETE
PREFIX			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	Ξ.	
D 0271	Continued From Page	20	D 0271			
	_	wander more at night and				
thought that was when most falls occurredResident #2 never remembered falling so she						
		se a walker or wheelchair.				
		cerned after the last fall and				
	conducted lots of test					
	through the testing.	ealing fracture of her pelvis				
	Interview with Resider	nt #2's primary care provider				
	(PCP) on 10/13/22 at 2	-				
		Resident #2 more often but it				
	progression of her der	r from falling due to the mentia.				
	-	sident #2 to be monitored every				
		ur for fall precautions but she did				
		listic for the facility staff. ility to have a process in place for				
	·	with increased falls and staff				
	should follow the corp	poration's requirements.				
	Interview with a medianterior 7:38am revealed:	cation aide (MA) on 10/13/22 at				
		erous falls that were mostly				
	unwitnessed in her ap	-				
		entions put into place other than				
	physical therapy. There was no increas	e in frequency of monitoring for				
		would look in on her if they				
	walked by her room.					
	<u> </u>			1		

DHSB I IM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MILITIDIE	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	DI/EV
		NUMBER:			COMPLET	
CORRECTI	ON	HAL-013-045	A. BUILDING	G:	10/13/22	2
			B. WING		10/13/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	•	COMPLETE
PREFIX			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	Ē	
				DEFICIENCY		
D 0271	Continued From Page	21	D 0271			
	Interview with the Car	re Services Manager (CSM) on				
	10/13/22 at 8:15am re					
		icensed Health Professional				
		se she had no tasks since she				
		elchair or walker as recommended				
	by therapy.	elchair would increase Resident				
		she would forget to lock the				
	wheels and would try	_				
	Second interview with revealed:	the CSM on 10/13/22 at 4:43pm				
	-Resident #2 had a his	tory of wandering behaviors and				
	gets up during the nig					
		t recall instructions due to her				
		dent Counseling was not a for her to decrease falls.				
		fall mat could cause Resident #2				
		intervention had not been put				
	into place.					
		ecutive Director (ED) on 10/13/22				
	at 5:26pm revealed:	_				
		ave more frequent monitoring				
	due to her level of cog	gnition and falls. nt's should be every 30 minutes or				
		individual needs for residents				
	with a history of falls.					
		ring was adaptable to the needs				
		e did not know what Resident				
	#2's care plan identifie	ed as her individualized need.				

		NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECTION NAME OF PRO	IES AND PLAN OF		A BUILDING	_	W () N / I D I E I	
NAME OF PRO			A. BUILDING:			ED:
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
Concord Pla	VIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
	ce	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID SU	MMARY STATEMI	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
PREFIX DE	FICIENCY MUST B	E PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE
TAG REG	GULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
				DEFICIENCY)		
D 0271 Cor	atinuad From Dago	22	D 0271			
	ntinued From Page		D 0271			
	er to interview witl M) on 10/13/22 at	h the Care Services Manager 8:15am.				
	er to interview witl M) on 10/13/22 at	h the Care Services Manager 5:00pm				
	er to interview witl /13/22 at 5:26pm.	h the Executive Director (ED) on				
	Review of Resident ealed:	#1's current FL-2 dated 12/16/21				
		nspecified fracture to upper end				
	_	tive communication deficient, left				
	ificial shoulder and	rmittently disoriented.				
		f care was Assisted Living Facility.				
	view of Resident #1 /07/22 revealed:	's current care plan dated				
-Th	e resident required	extensive assistance with				
		ssing and grooming.				
		l limited assistance with				
	bulation and transf e resident was forg	erring. setful and needed reminders.				
	servation of Reside ealed:	nt #1 on 10/13/22 at 11:17am				
-Sh		bed with her bedroom door				
-A ₁	personal care aide ((PCA) assisted the resident from				
	bed to her wheelc					
		elled herself in the wheelchair				
wit	h her feet and left a	arm out of her room.				

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU	
OF DEFICI CORRECTI		NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G:	COMPLE	IED:
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/2	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	-	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	23	D 0271			
	Professional Support (-The resident required required escorts at tine) -The resident needed	's current Licensed Health (LHPS) dated 09/07/22 revealed: d assistance with transfers and nes. frequent reminders to call for for staff prior to transferring				
	(I/A) report dated 05/0-Resident #1 had an unthe floor; the residenther wheelchair. -The resident did not I	#1's an incident and accident 04/22 at 5:35pm revealed: nwitnessed fall and was found on reported to staff that she missed have any injuries.				
		d to the resident's fall on				
	5:25am revealed: -Resident #1 had an usstaff on the floor next -The resident reported transfer to her wheeld -The resident did not be -Resident counseling was	d to staff that she was trying to chair.				
		's record revealed there was not d to the resident's fall on				

STATE FORM – DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

DATE

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION G:	COMPLE	TED:
			B. WING		10/13/2	
	PROVIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	24	D 0271			
	c. Review of Resident 05/18/22 at 11:58 am observed on the floor injuries and no comple Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to d. Review of Resident 9:00am revealed: Resident #1 had an uthe floor in her bedroe-The resident reported The resident did not lead to 105/22/22. Review of Resident #1 a communication log 105/22/22. e. Review of Resident 05/22/22 at 3:24pm rethe bathroom floor with	#1's progress note dated revealed the resident was at bedside with no apparent aints. 's record revealed there was not o the resident's fall on 05/18/22. #1's I/A report dated 05/22/22 at nwitnessed fall and was found on om. If to staff that she slid off her bed. have any injuries. 's record revealed there was not related to the resident's fall on #1's progress note dated evealed the resident was found of th no injuries and no complaints.				
	an I/A report related t f. Review of Resident 10:25am revealed:	's record revealed there was not o the resident's fall on 05/22/22. #1's I/A report dated 05/25/22 at nwitnessed fall and was found de.				

DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION HAL-013-045		NUMBER: HAL-013-045		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SUI COMPLET 10/13/22	ΓED:
NAME OF	PROVIDER		_	TATE, ZIP CODE	l	
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG D 0271	DEFICIENCY MUST B	E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
	-The resident's left arri-The resident reported use the grab bar by the her left armThe resident was sended because the grab bar by the her left armThe resident was sended because the grab bar by the resident was obsomited the left arm swoldedThe resident was obsomited and she hurt her left arm swoldedThe resident stated the land and she hurt her left arm swoldedResident #1 had an use sitting on the floor in reported she was trying the commodeThe resident complaiting staff documented the late of the	m was swollen next to the elbow. It to staff that she attempted to e commode, she slipped and hurt to the local Emergency It to the local Emergency It sprogress note dated 05/25/22 It sprogress note dated 05/25/22 It sprogress note dated 05/28/22 It sprogress note dated 05/28/22 at sprogress note dated 05/28/22 at sprogress note dated 05/28/22 at sprogress note dated 05/28/22 It sprogress note dated 05/28/22				

	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/13/22	
NAMF OF	PROVIDER		B. WING	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord		1501 Zion Church Ro				
ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	•	COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
D 0271	Continued From Page	26	D 0271			
	06/04/22 at 8:52pm r -The resident did not assist her transfer from wheelchairThe resident attempt missed her wheelchai bathroom floorThe resident did not pain medication. Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to ii. Review of Resident was four wheelchair was beside. The resident could not walked to the bathroot. The resident did not estaff reminded the resident did not estaff reminded the resident was four walked to the bathroot. The resident did not estaff would continue. Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to ii. Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to fine Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to fine Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to fine Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to fine Review of Resident to fine	want to wait on staff to come in the commode to her sed to transfer independently, it and was found sitting on the shave any injuries but did ask for second revealed there was not to the resident's fall on 06/04/22. #1's progress note dated evealed: Ind on her bathroom floor and her se her bed. In the temember if she crawled or om. In the have any injuries or complaints. Esident several times to call for ing. It o monitor. It's record revealed there was not to the resident's fall on 06/18/22. #1's progress note dated				

		_	1		1		
	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF		
CORRECTI	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:			COMPLETED:	
CONNECTI		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025			
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE	
PREFIX		BE PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
D 0271	Continued From Page	27	D 0271				
	-	d that she reached for her shoe,					
	lost her balance and f						
	-Her wheelchair was r	not in the bathroom. have any injuries or complaints.					
	The resident did not	nave any injuries of complaints.					
	Review of Resident #1	1's record revealed there was not					
	an I/A report related t	to the resident's fall on 06/18/22.					
	k. Review of Resident	t #1's I/A report dated 07/05/22 at					
	5:30am revealed:	, , ,					
		nwitnessed fall and was found on					
	the floor in the bathro						
	-The resident did not	nave any injuries.					
	Review of Resident #1	I's record revealed there was not					
	· -	ed to the resident's fall on					
	07/05/22.						
	I. Review of Resident	#1's I/A report dated 07/11/22 at					
	8:22pm revealed:						
		inwitnessed fall and was found on					
	her wheelchair.	t reported to staff that she missed					
	The resident did not	have any injuries.					
	Review of Resident #1	l's progress note dated 07/11/22					
	at 8:47pm revealed:						
		aming for help and staff found her					
	on the floor on the ot	her side of the bed.					

	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HAL-013-045		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SUF COMPLET	ΓED:
NAME OF	PROVIDER	I Street addi		TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH SE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	her remote control fobed. -The resident did not staff would continue m. Review of Residen 07/13/22 at 6:17am re- The resident was fouthave any injuries or co- Staff would continue Review of Resident #1 an I/A report related to n. Review of Resident 10:45pm revealed: -Resident #1 had an uthe bathroom floorThe resident did not staff was found. Review of Resident #1 at 5:18pm revealed: -Resident #1 was foundThe resident reported.	hat she was attempting to reach refer television and rolled out of have any injuries or complaints. to monitor. It #1's progress note dated evealed: Ind sitting on the floor and did not omplaints. It o monitor for any changes. It's record revealed there was not to the resident's fall on 07/13/22. It #1's I/A report dated 07/20/22 at nwitnessed fall and was found on have any injuries. It's progress note dated 07/20/22 at on the floor in her bathroom. It that she attempted to transfer to the commode and fell. Thave any injuries.				

DHSR LIMI	TED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	RVEY	
		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G:	COMPLET	ΓED:	
CORRECTI		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	3/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER		_	TATE, ZIP CODE	I		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025			
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	·	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE	
D 0271	07/28/22 at 6:02pm re- Resident #1 was obset of her commode. -She reported that her commode and landed -The resident did not here.	#1's progress note dated evealed: erved sitting on the floor in front r legs gave out, she slid off the on the floor.	D 0271				
	12:30pm revealed: -Resident #1 had an unthe floor in her bathroThe resident reported commode to her whee fellThe resident did not have been series of Resident #1 at 2:31pm revealed:	d she was transferring from the elchair and lost her balance and have any injuries. 's progress note dated 08/01/22					
	bathroomThe resident reported commode to her whee -The resident did not her whee -The resident did not her whee -The resident did not her whee -The resident of Resident -The revealed:	#1's I/A report dated 08/03/22 at					

TITLE

DATE

DHSR LIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU	RVEY
OF DEFICI	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER:		G:	COMPLET	
CORRECTI		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER		_	TATE, ZIP CODE	1	
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX	DEFICIENCY MUST B	E PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	E	
D 0271	Continued From Page	30	D 0271			
	-The resident did not h	nave any injuries.				
	at 9:50am revealed:	's progress note dated 08/03/22 and sitting on the floor in her have any injuries.				
r. Review of Resident #1's I/A report dated 08/04/29:00am revealed: -Resident #1 had an unwitnessed fall and was found the bathroom floor; the resident reported to staff the she attempted to transfer from the commode to he wheelchair, lost her balance and sat on the floorThe resident did not have any injuries.		nwitnessed fall and was found on ne resident reported to staff that sfer from the commode to her alance and sat on the floor.				
	at 12:02pm revealed: -Resident #1 was foun bathroomThe resident reported	's progress note dated 08/04/22 d sitting on the floor in her d that she was transferring from wheelchair, lost her balance and have any injuries.				
	5:20pm revealed: -Resident #1 had an u	_				

	ITED USE STATEMENT ENCIES AND PLAN OF	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU COMPLE		
CORRECT	ION	HAL-013-045	A. BUILDING:			10/13/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	B. WING	TATE, ZIP CODE			
Concord		1501 Zion Church Ro			. /=	001101555	
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE O REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE	
D 0271	Continued From Page	31	D 0271				
	Review of Resident #1	I's record revealed there was not ed to the resident's fall on					
	9:40am revealed:	#1's I/A report dated 08/15/22 at nwitnessed fall and was found on have any injuries.					
	Review of Resident #1's record revealed there was not a progress note related to the resident's fall on 08/15/22.						
	08/15/22 at 2:22pm r -Resident #1 had an u	nwitnessed fall and was found on t reported to staff that she missed					
	at 2:22pm revealed: -Resident #1 was four -The resident reported herself from the commodalance and fellResident #1 had a section in the hallwayThe resident reported wheelchair onto the foundations.	It's progress note dated 08/15/22 and on the floor in her bathroom. It that she attempted to transfer mode to the wheelchair, lost her cond fall and was found on the did that she slid out of her loor. The bath of the did not of her loor. The bath of the did not of her loor.					

	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:		
CONNECT	ION	HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/2	/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025			
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE	
D 0271	8:50am revealed: -Resident #1 had an u the floor in her bathro -The resident did not Review of Resident #1 a progress note relate 08/18/22. w. Review of Residen 08/18/22 at 2:06pm r -Resident #1 had an u -The resident was fou between the commod -The resident reporter for something on the wheelchairThe resident did not Review of Resident #1 at 2:06pm revealed: -The resident reporter on the floor and slid of -There were no injurie x. Review of Resident revealed:	nwitnessed fall and was found on com. have any injuries. I's record revealed there was not ed to the resident's fall on It #1's second I/A report dated evealed: nwitnessed fall. nd on her bathroom floor lying de and the wall. Id to staff that she was reaching floor and slid out of the have any injuries. I's progress note dated 08/18/22 Ind on the floor in her bathroom in the commode and the wall. Id that she reached for something out of the wheelchair.	D 0271				

DATE

DHSR LIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	RVFY
		NUMBER:			COMPLET	
CORRECT	ION	HAL-013-045		3: <u> </u>	10/13/22	2
NANAT OF	PROVIDER		B. WING	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	T	1501 Zion Church Ro				
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	`	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	33	D 0271			
	commode. -The resident did not l	d to staff that she slid off the have any injuries. documented on the incident and				
accident report. Review of Resident #1's progress note dated 08/24/22 at 1:25pm revealed: -The resident was found on the floor in her bathroom lying in front of the commode. -The resident reported to staff that she slid off of the commode. -The resident did not have any injuries. y. Review of Resident #1's I/A report dated 09/08/22 at 6:15pm revealed: -Resident #1 had an unwitnessed fall and was found on her bathroom floor; the resident reported to staff that she was transferring from her wheelchair to the						
	Review of Resident #1 at 9:15pm revealed: -Resident #1 was screan the bathroom floor-The resident reported wheelchair to the com	nall abrasion on her left wrist.				

	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER: HAL-013-045		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SUF COMPLET 10/13/22	ΓED:
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG D 0271	DEFICIENCY MUST B	E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
	z. Review of Resident 5:20am revealed: -Resident #1 had an u the floor by her bedThe resident hit her h resident refused to go -Intervention impleme Monitoring. Review of Resident #1 at 5:49am revealed: -The resident was disc bed at 5:30amThe resident had a bu 911 was calledThe resident refused Telephone interview won 10/13/22 at 3:47pr -He was aware that Re -He was concerned th with resident's primar Care Services Manage resident to a higher le -He had observed the for assistance several minutes to come assist	#1's I/A report dated 09/12/22 at nwitnessed fall and was found on nead, EMS was called, and to the Emergency Department. ented was Head Injury 's progress note dated 09/12/22 covered on the floor next to her ump on her head from the fall and to go to the hospital. with Resident #1's family member in revealed: esident #1 had numerous falls. at she had falls and had spoken by care provider (PCP) and the r (CSM) about moving the vel of care. resident use her call bell to call times and it took staff up to 15 at her. were checking on Resident #1				

	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HAL-013-045		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SUF COMPLET 10/13/22	ΓED:
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI		TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	at 7:25am revealed: -Resident #1 needed a prevent fallsResident #1 was able have assistance with t fallingResident #1 was a hig on every 15 minutes believed and provide a -She was not aware how howere a high fall residents and she thominute checks to prevent interview with a medi 9:36am revealed: -She thought that staft to 2 hoursShe was aware that Resident neededls, she would contained to the received.	assistance with all transfers to to help staff but if she did not transfer she was a high risk of the fall risk and should be checked because she was a high fall risk. Staff to ask the resident what she assistance with all transfers. Dow the facility identified residents tisk or on increased supervision. Ing meetings, received updates on ught Resident #1 was on 15 or 30 trent falls. Cation aide (MA) on 10/13/22 at assistance with all transfers. The facility identified residents to the facility identified residents to the facility identified and the facility identified residents to the facility identified and the facility identified residents to the facility identified	D 0271			

	ICIES AND PLAN OF		MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	?\/⊢V
		F DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF NUMBER:			COMPLET	
			A. BUILDING	5:	COMPLET	ED.
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord P	lace	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID S	UMMARY STATEME	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE
PREFIX D	DEFICIENCY MUST B	E PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	ROSS-	DATE
TAG R	EGULATORY OR LSC	CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	<u> </u>	
				DEFICIENCY)		
D 0274	Santing of France Dane (26	D 0274			
D 0271 C	Continued From Page 3	36	D 0271			
		of her falls when she transferred				
	ndependently.					
		and hit their head or had any aff were expected to monitor				
	hem for changes over	•				
	_	o check on the resident every 2				
hours and notify the primary there were any changes or co		-				
		es or concerns.				
Ir	nterview with the Care	e Services Manager (CSM) on				
1	0/13/22 at 5:00pm re	evealed staff continued to				
m	nonitor Resident #1 e	very 2 hours.				
т	elephone interview w	vith Resident #1's primary care				
Ē		.3/22 at 4:43pm revealed:				
		sident #1 had fallen numerous				
	imes. Increased supervision	checks would have prevented				
	-	ng; he was aware that the				
		and did not remember to call to				
а	sk for assistance prior	r to transferring.				
	•	ty staff to ask him for additional				
	all precautions but the	· ·				
		could have prevented the resident				
	acility to order one.	ever received a request from the				
	domey to order one.					
Ir	nterview with the Exe	cutive Director (ED) on 10/13/22				
	•	sident #1 should have been				
Ē		more frequently than every two				
		falls; the Care Services Manager				
	CSM) should have dire o prevent additional f	ected staff to increase monitoring				
L	o prevent additional i	alis.				

		T	1			
			MULTIPLE C		DATE SUR	
OF DEFICI CORRECTI		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	5:	COMPLET	ED:
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	`	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CORRECTIVE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	37	D 0271			
	Refer to interview wit (CSM) on 10/13/22 at	h the Care Services Manager 8:15am.				
	Refer to interview wit (CSM) on 10/13/22 at	h the Care Services Manager 5:00pm				
	Refer to interview wit 10/13/22 at 5:26pm.	h the Executive Director (ED) on				
	10/13/22 at 8:15am re -There was no process -Physical therapy was place when a resident -She thought a chair o	s to address repeated falls. the only intervention put into				
	(CSM) on 10/13/22 at -She reviewed falls that was any trendingInterventions include (PT), lowering the bed when staff made roun counseling which inclures ident to ask for ass independentlyThe Incident and Accimedication aides (MA)	5:00pm revealed: at residents had to see if there d referring to physical therapy l at night, offering assistance ads every 2 hours and resident uded education to remind the istance before transferring ident reports were completed by s). hsible for submitting the Incident				

TITLE

DATE

STATE FORM – DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	
CORRECTION	ON		A. BUILDING	G:		
			B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDF	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page		D 0271			
	message when they con Accident report. She reviewed the incigave to them to the Extrends with falls or interest. The ED kept incident them to the Adult Horelt was her and the Extresponsibility to put in place to decrease falls. She expected residen be monitored ever 30 expectation was not werbally from staff to so Interview with the Exercat 5:26pm revealed: When a resident had placed on increased mand the staff should be resident to the control of th	ual tool in place to help document erventions to help decrease falls. and accident reports and sent me Specialist (AHS). ecutive Director's (ED) adividualized interventions in the with increased risk for falls to minutes to 1 hour, but the written anywhere, only relayed				

DUCDIIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIDLE	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	DVEV
		NUMBER:			COMPLET	
CORRECTI	ON	HAL-013-045	A. BUILDING	G:	10/13/22	2
			B. WING		10/13/2	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE O REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0271	Continued From Page	39	D 0271			
	-Frequency of monitor of the residents and h	ring was adaptable to the needs e did not know what Resident ed as her individualized need.				
	who was ambulatory whistory of wandering be falls resulting in 5 emeincluded a closed head to the resident's face a was ambulatory with a assistance with transfer	rovide supervision to a resident with a diagnosis of dementia and behaviors who sustained multiple ergency room visits, which dinjury, a hematoma and bruising and eye (#2) and a resident who a wheelchair who required ers; having 26 falls (#1). This ous physical harm and neglect e A1 Violation.				
		plan of protection in accordance October 12, 2022 for this				
	CORRECTION DATE FO	OR THE TYPE A1 VIOLATION SHALL er 12, 2022.				
D 0452	Incidents (a) An adult care home department of social s incident resulting in in referral for emergency	e shall notify the county services of any accident or jury to a resident requiring	D 0452			

TITLE

PROVIDER LICENSEE OR LICENSEE DESIGNEE'S SIGNATURE

DATE

		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	
OF DEFICI CORRECTI		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3:	COMPLET	ΓED:
COMMECTI		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/2	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	l	
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	•	COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 0452	Continued From Page	40	D 0452			
D 0432	Based on interviews an failed to notify the conservices (DSS) of incide emergency medical ever for 3 of 5 sampled resist. The findings are: 1. Review of Resident revealed: -Diagnosis of unspecifical shoulder and an every ended and the resident was interviewed. The resident was interviewed and the resident required toileting, bathing, drest toileting, ba	and record reviews, the facility unty Department of Social ents resulting in the need for raluation and treatment from falls idents (#1, #4, #5). #1's current FL-2 dated 12/16/21 ied fracture to upper end of left mmunication deficient, left osteoporosis. rmittently disoriented. 's current care plan dated I extensive assistance with ssing and grooming. I limited assistance with ferring. The first of				

			1			
		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECTI		INUIVIDER.	A. BUILDING	5:		
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	.•	
Concord	Concord Place 1501 Zion Church R			d, NC, 28025		
ID		ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	•	COMPLETE
PREFIX			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	=	
D 0452	Continued From Page	A1	D 0452			
D 0452			D 0452			
	Review of Resident #1 09/12/22 at 5:49am re	's communication log dated				
		covered on the floor next to her				
	bed at 5:30am.					
	-The resident had a bu 911 was called.	ump on her head from the fall and				
	-The resident refused	to go to the hospital.				
		entation the local DSS was				
	notified.					
		s record revealed there was no				
		he local DSS had been notified of 09/12/22 in which she sustained				
	an unwitnessed fall th	at resulted in a bump on her head				
	and she refused to go department.	to the local emergency				
	Interview with the Ad	ult Home Specialist (AHS) on				
		revealed she had not been ring medical attention greater				
	than first aid and the	resident refusing to go to the local				
	emergency departmen	nt on 09/12/22.				
	Refer to interview wit	h the Care Services Manager				
	(CSM) on 10/13/22 at	=				
	Defer to intension, wit	h the Evenutive Director (FD) on				
	10/13/22 at 5:36pm.	h the Executive Director (ED) on				

	ITED USE STATEMENT ENCIES AND PLAN OF	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	
CORRECT			A. BUILDING	3:		
		HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/2	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	•	COMPLETE
PREFIX			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C		DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		
D 0452	Continued From Page	42	D 0452			
		#4's current FL2 dated 02/24/22				
	revealed:	eft femur fracture status post				
		sease, Alzheimer's disease,				
	1 -	peak), hypertension (increased				
	blood pressure), and s	sleep apnea. bulatory, intermittently				
		red the use of a walker or				
	wheelchair for ambula	ation.				
	Review of Resident #4 dated 09/28/22 revea	1's incident/accident (I/A) report				
		nd on the floor in his room by				
	-	amily member called for help.				
	-	member stated he was trying to pathroom and fell out of bed.				
		lead and complained of left hip				
	and shoulder pain.					
		It to the emergency department all services (EMS) for further				
	evaluation.	ar services (EIVIS) for further				
		entation the local DSS was				
	notified.					
		1's record revealed there was no				
		he local DSS had been notified of				
		09/28/22 in which he sustained an required medical attention more				
	than basic first aid.	4				
	Interview with the Ad	ult Home Specialist (AHS) on				
	-	revealed she had not been				
	notified of a fall requi than first aid for Resid	ring medical attention greater dent #4 on 09/28/22.				

DATE

	ENCIES AND PLAN OF	NUMBER: HAL-013-045			DATE SUF COMPLET 10/13/22		
NAME OF	PROVIDER		_	TATE, ZIP CODE			
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025			
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B REGULATORY OR LS	E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE	
D 0452	Refer to interview with 10/13/22 at 5:36pm. 3. Review of Resident revealed: -Diagnoses included d (UTI), anemia (decrease heart failure (CHF), chaphasia (inability to sp. (decreased thyroid furthe resident was adm 07/29/22The resident was sem wheelchairThe resident was con incontinent of bladder. Review of Resident #5 dated 07/12/22 revea -The resident was found ining room after suffiner back yelling for hether back yelling for hether sident had a sk was transferred to the via emergency medical evaluation.	th the Care Services Manager 5:15pm. The the Executive Director (ED) on #5's current FL-2 dated 8/10/22 ementia, urinary tract infection sed iron in the blood), congestive ronic kidney disease (CKD), beak), and hypothyroidism faction). The initial to the special care unit on hi-ambulatory using a walker and stantly disoriented and for stantly disoriented and for incident/accident (I/A) report led: Ind on the floor of the private ering an unwitnessed fall lying on	D 0452				

DUCDIIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	NALII TIDI E C	CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUI	ארע
		NUMBER:			COMPLET	
CORRECT		HAL-013-045	A. BUILDIN	G:	10/13/22	2
			B. WING		10/13/2	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID		•		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		DATE
D 0452	Continued From Page	44	D 0452			
	Review of Resident #5 revealed: -The resident was four near her window in he experiencing an unwit-The resident complain head appearing very well-the resident was transemergency departmenthere was no documentified. Review of Resident #5 documentation that the resident falling and greater than basic first Interview with the Adulocal DSS on 10/13/22-She had been notified attention greater than 07/12/22 or 07/13/22-If she had been notified attention greater than facility to ensure that facility had provided a needs of the resident.	nd lying on her arm on the floor er resident room after messed fall. med of pain in her arm and in her weak. Insferred to the hospital nt via EMS for further evaluation. The local DSS was "s record revealed there was no me local DSS had been notified of d requiring attention to injuries the aid on 07/12/22 and 07/13/22. The local DSS had been notified of doing attention to injuries the aid on 07/12/22 and 07/13/22. The local DSS had been notified of doing attention to injuries the local DSS had been notified of doing attentio				

DHSR LIM	ITED USE STATEMENT	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU	RVEY
OF DEFICII		NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G:	COMPLET	ΓED:
CORRECTI	ON	HAL-013-045	B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH LE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0452	Continued From Page	45	D 0452			
	Refer to interview wit 10/13/22 at 5:36pm.	h the Executive Director (ED) on				
	10/13/22 at 5:15pm re-I/A reports were filled then given directly to completed. -MAs would notify her or call for resident foll-The Executive Director the I/A to DSS for each emergency medical trafirst aid. Interview with the ED-He was not aware the been reported to the I resident required emergency and been not treatment and attentive recall sending any not the local DSS had been not the local DSS of I/A that reand assumed it had be-It was his or the CSM local DSS had been no required emergency in required emergency in the local DSS had been not required emergency in required emergency in the local DSS had been not	d out by medication aides and the Executive Director (ED) once of a resident's I/A report via text ow-up. Or (ED) was responsible to report in resident that required eatment and evaluation beyond on 10/13/22 at 5:36pm revealed: at resident's I/A reports had not ocal DSS as required when the ergency medical treatment and sit aid. Vide any documentation that the tified of the I/A requiring medical on beyond first aid and did not if is an aid of the I/A reports that sing for Residents #1, #4, and #5. was a requirement to notify the equired treatment beyond first aid				

TITLE

PROVIDER LICENSEE OR LICENSEE DESIGNEE'S SIGNATURE

DATE

	ITED USE STATEMENT ENCIES AND PLAN OF	PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU		
CORRECT	ION	HAL-013-045	A. BUILDING:			10/13/22	
NANAE OF	DDOMDED.		B. WING	TATE 710 CODE	10/10/2		
	PROVIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE			
Concord	l Place	1501 Zion Church Ro	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025			
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE	
D 0464	Continued From Page	46	D 0464				
	10 NCAC 13F .1306 Ac	dmission to the Special Care Unit					
	In addition to meeting all requirement specified in the rules of this Subchapter for the admission of residents to the home, the facility shall assure that the following requirements are met for admission to the special care unit:						
		pecify a diagnosis on the resident's proditions of the specific group of d.					
	2. There shall be a documented pre-admission screening by the facility to evaluate the appropriateness of an individual's placement in the special care unit.						
	special care unit shall information required	eking admission of resident to a be provided disclosure in G.S. 131D-8. This disclosure in the resident's record.					
	failed to ensure 1 of 2	ws and interviews, the facility sampled residents (#5) had a) pre-screening assessment in .					
	The findings are:						
	revealed: -Diagnoses included d (UTI), anemia, conges	o's current FL-2 dated 08/10/22 lementia, urinary tract infection tive heart failure (CHF), chronic aphasia, and hypothyroidism.					

			MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
CORRECTION			A. BUILDING	G:		
			B. WING		10/13/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADDF	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Concord	Place	1501 Zion Church Roa	ad, Concor	d, NC, 28025		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	·	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
D 0464	Continued From Page	47	D 0464			
D 0464	The resident was adm 07/29/22. The resident was sem wheelchair. The resident was conincontinent of bladder Review of Resident #5 was no special care unavailable. Interview with the Car 10/12/22 at 4:40pm rethree were no prescany residents in the SC she was not sure what SCU residents was and process or document admission to the SCU. Interview with the Execution 13/22 at 5:36pm and was not sure what and was not aware it were sidents admitted to There were no pre-sc	nitted to the special care unit on in-ambulatory using a walker and stantly disoriented and in several districts. We services Manager (CSM) on evealed: The service				